PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence E. Samelson	02/20/2001
Weiguo Zhang	02/21/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services
Street Address:	6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325
Internal Address:	Office of Technology Transfer
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11218020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-239-0100 Phone:

Email: lmarcus@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58118DIV(47992)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen McKiernan, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

501169811

source=58118DIV_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 024350 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Lawrence E. Samelson and Weiguo Zhang, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

THE PROTEIN TYROSINE KINASE SUBSTRATE LAT AND ITS USE IN THE INDENTIFICATION OF (ANT)AGONISTS OF THE KINASE

Filing Date:

06/19/00

Serial No.:

09/597,920

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the provisional application for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America, represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the U.S. and within each and every foreign country in which the Government elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such application, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the U.S. and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment not been made.

I further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by the Government.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has her	eunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the
date indicated below.	Maynoghom
Lawrence E. Samelson	Weiguo Zhang
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, in the year of, before me, the undersigned
notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGN satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscrexecuted the same.	IOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of

	NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 024350 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 05/07/2010